1.							2200	APPENDIX "F"
U	ib		P		ASEREQUEST ovince of Bohol			47-00-8000-01 1108-10705040
(on: RA	f the Provincial SS Division/AR		PR No. SAI No. OB R No		Date Date: Date:	_ <u>J</u>	uly 21, 2021
Item	Quan-	Unit of Issue	- 1900 -	Item Desc	cription	Estimated I	Unit	Estimated Total Cost
No. 1.	4	Units	Min. Contact Pres Minimum Ground Transmission: 27 Speed: Low (m/s) High (m/s): 0-1.80 Turning System: 16 Cutting Min. Cutting Wid Reel (Rotation Di 900x5 Threshing Drum system: Ax Type of Threshing Min. Drum Diama Concave: 4 pieces Selection: 840mm Selection: 3-way a Hopper Min. Capacity: 50 Outlet: 2 Performance Tes Field Efficiency, 9 Header Loss, 96 m Unthreshed Loss, 96 m Unthreshed Loss, 97 Blower Loss, 98 m Unthreshed Loss, 98 m U	bine Corn I 1): 4800, Wi 1): 2800, We Int (L): 2.434 I(PS)/rpm: 5 Idth x Length ssure (Kpa): Id Clearance (Interpretation of the content	Iarvester dth (mm): 2245 eight (kg): 3000 4 50.7 969.0)/2700 h)(mm): 500x1700 17.3 (mm): 325 dle (m/s): 0-1.37 75 ne Bars) (mm x pieces): oe nd Bar Rowing Teeth (mm): 620x1650 e) 75 mm length TEST) 175.5 105 106 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0 10 0	Cost ₱ 1,860,0		₱ 7,440,000.00 1,400,000.00
			SUB TOTAL	A				₱ 8,840,000.00
		Requested by:	0		Cash Availability:	Appr	oved	by:
Signo Prin Nai Design	ited me	Asst. Prov	PAMUGAS, P		EUSTAQUIO A. SOCO		TTY	ARTHUR C. YAP Governor

66

PURCHASE REQUEST

Province of Bohol

Department:		Control of the contro	
Office of the Provincial Agriculturist	PR No.	Date	July 21, 2021
Division: RASS Division/ART Cassava	SAI No.	Date:	Navigue de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la companya de
& Corn	OB R No.	Date:	
Section:		OUTPUT HE DAY OUTPUT HEST	

Section: Item Quan- Unit of		Unit of		Estimated Unit	L	
No.	tity	Issue	Item Description	Cost	Estimated Total Cost	
	4	Units	Rear Guard Net: 1 piece , 1955mm x 700 mm size Side Guard Net: 1 piece 2000mm x 1230 mm size Maximum Harvesting Speed: 2.4 hectares per day loss ratio: less than 5% Broken Grain Ratio: less than 5 % Cleanliness: less than 5% impurity Trailer Min. Loading Capacity: 5 tons Min. dimension width: 74 inches, length: 6 meters, height: 20 inches materials: primary frame: 2x5 inches channel bar (heavy duty) middle frame: 2x4 inches channel bar (heavy duty) Flooring plate: 3mm, Tire: 750x 15 Tire Spees: Spindle: (5 stud) ply rating: 12 Drawbar: 2 1/2 inches shafting Include Conditions for bidding: 1. Dealer Must have branch office in the Province of Bohol and have existing inventory of spare parts.	₱ 390,000.00	₱ 1,560,000.00	
			Inclusive: Complete Set of Tools			
2.	4	Units	I Year Warranty Movable Trailer Mounted Mechanical Drier	₱ 1,300,000.00	₱ 5,200,000.0	
Fuel: Rice Hull Supporting Power: 3 p Tire size: 6.5-16 Precipitation rate: Con Safety Devices: Them Time Switch, Overhea			Bin Volume: 5CBM Area covered: 15 square meter Fuel: Rice Hull Supporting Power: 3 phase, 380 volts, 50 hz			
			Include Conditions for bidding:			
			Dealer Must have branch office in the Province of Bohol and have existing inventory of spare parts.			
3.	4	Units	Portable Feed Mill Operating Capacity: 500kilograms per hour Engine type: Diesel Engine Power: 14HP Size: 2x1.05x2.3M Underpan: 2 tires	P 1,100,000.00	₱ 4,400,000.00	
4.	1	Unit	Corn Flour Mill Min. Capacity: 10-12T/D(24hours) Min. Power: 46.99kw Raw material: Corn/Maize Final product: Maize grits, flour, germ, bran Flour fineness: 10-16mesh Material: Carbon steel Warranty: 1 year	₱ 3,700,000.00	₱ 3,700,000.0	
_	THE PERSON NAMED IN		SUB TOTAL B	1	P 14,860,000.00	

Signature
Printed
Name
Designation

LARRY M. PAMUGAS, Ph.D.
Asst. Provincial Agriculturist

EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN Provincial Treasurer

ATTY. ARTHUR C. YAP
Governor

	66		P	URCHASE REQ Province of Bohol	UEST	V - 100	
	on: RA	f the Provincial SS Division/AR		PR No SAI No OB R No	Da		July 21, 2021
Item	Quan-	Unit of Issue		Item Description	State of the state	ated Unit	Estimated Total Cost
No.	tity	Unit of Issue	Cleaning Part elevator: 1 set .75 elevator: 1 set .75 Magnetic separato Combine screenin	cw , 4 meters kw , 2.6 meters r: 1 set Stainless g and cleaning machine: 1 set steel, 0.25*2 kw 75*2kw , 2.6 meters r: 1 set, 15kw r: 2 set, 7.5*2kw g and packing Part 6kw, 2.6 meters 2 set, 0.12*2kw cw et, 1.1kw 4 set cort: 1 set vator support: 1 set set rer support: 1 set rer support: 1 set rest set set set set set set set set set		ated Unit	Estimated Total Cost
			2. Operation skills	<u> </u>		1	1
Prin Na	ature ned me nation	Asst. Prov	I. PAMUGAS, Pl vincial Agriculturi		A. SOCORIN	Approved	ARTHUR C. YAP Governor

	66				Province of Bohol	1		
	rtment:			DD M	- Alexandria	D-4-	L.L. 21 2021	
Office of the Provincial Agriculturist PR No. Division: RASS Division/ART Cassava SAI No.					Date Date:	Date		
& Corn OB R No.						Date:		
Section				ODKIN				
Item No.	Quan- tity	Unit of Issue		Item Desc	ription	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Total Cost	
110.	tity	13340	3. Maintenance tr	aining				
			4. Centralized tec		ng			
			1 year warranty	¥				
			Complete set of to		"Dub at one Desulti on"			
5.	4	Units	120 HP tractor E		"Buhat ang Pasulti-on"	₱ 2,650,000.00	₱ 10,600,000.00	
5.		Omes	Tractor type: Dire	ect Injection,	liquid cooled 4 cylindrical	,		
			Drive System: 4x		<u> </u>			
			Number of Cylind		ders			
			Engine Net Power Battery Capacity:					
8	1	Ì	Aspiration: Turbo		th Intercooler			
		1	Rated Engine Spe					
			Min. Displacemen		occuse B			
			PTO Power: 97 H					
			Rated Power: 88.		1 . DEC 14 DEC			
				mhe Indeper	ndent PTO with PTO			
			Brake, wet disc Fuel Tank: 200 L					
			Main Wt. 3800kg					
			Gear Shaft: 16F+	8R				
			Dimensions: 4530					
	Ī		Wheel base: 2195		20			
	Wheel Tread (fro					#		
	ļ		Wheel Tread (rear) 1500-1800 Inclusive: Complete Set of Tools, 1 Year Warranty PGBH Logo with Tag Line "Buhat ang Pasulti-on"					
	4	Units	DISC PLOW			292,000.00	1,168,000.00	
			Width Cut: 12501					
			Depth Cut: 250-3					
			Disc Diameter: 66 Number of Discs					
	1	1	Weight: 565 kg	. 3				
			Tractor Power: 12	20 hp				
	1		Mounted CAT C.					
	4	Units	DISC HARROY			400,000.00	1,600,000.00	
Ĭ			Width Cut: 3400					
			Depth Cut: 200 n Disc Diameter: 6					
			Number of Discs					
			Weight: 1550 kg					
l			Tractor Power: 1:	20 hp				
	4	Units	FURROW PLO			158,000.0	632,000.00	
			Width Cut: 3900					
			Ridging Width: 7 Ridging Height: 3					
			Weight: 350 kg	200-250 Hiii	·			
			Tractor Power: 1:	20 hp				
1	1		Include Condition	ons for bidd	ling of tractor:			
					office in the Province of ntory of spare parts.			
			SUB TOTAL				₱ 14,000,000.00	
	1	Dation	-/-	The state of the s	Cash Availability:	Approve		
	25 NEWSON	Request	-(1)		/	грргоч		
	nature		1		- A			
1 100000	rinted T	LARR	Y M. PAMUGAS	S, Ph.D.	EUSTAQUIDA. SOC	ORIN ATT	Y. ARTHUR C. YAP	
1	lame		Provincial Agricu	lturist	Provincial Treasure	er	Governor	
Dest	gnation	N	of locker	4140	31			

PURCHASE REQUEST 66 Province of Bohol Department: July 21, 2021 Date PR No. Office of the Provincial Agriculturist Date: Division: RASS Division/ART Cassava SAI No. Date: OB R No. & Corn Section: **Estimated Unit** Item Quan-Unit of **Estimated Total Cost** Item Description Cost No. tity Issue ₱7,200,000.00 ₱ 1,800,000.00 95 HP tractor Brandnew Units 6. Tractor type: Direct Injection, liquid cooled 4 cylindrical Number of Cylinders: 4 cylinders Net Power: 70.8kW (95HP) Battery Capacity: 12 Volts Fuel Tank: 90 L Min. dimensions: Overall Length 3760mm, Overall Width 2010mm Overall height 2535, Wheel Base 2250mm Minimum Ground Clearance: 450mm (drawbar bracket) Weight: 2710 kg Standard Tire size: Front 12.4-24, Rear 18.4-30 Clutch: Dry Single Plate Steering: Hydraulic Power Steering Braking System: Hydraulic Wet Discs Differential: Bevel Gears with Different Lock (rear) Hydraulic Control System: position, draft and mix control Pump Capacity: 69.3L/Min PTO Direction of turning: Clockwise, viewed from PTO Engine Speed: 6 Spline: 540/2205 Inclusive: Complete Set of Tools 1,000,000.00 250,000.00 Disc Plow Units 4 Disc Size: 26 in x 4 discs Weight: 590 kg Average Plowing Depth: 30cm 1,400,000.00 350,000.00 4 Units Disc Harrow Brandnew, Locally Fabricated, heavy Duty Offset Trailing Disc Harrow (20 x 24) Disc Size: 24 Inches Number of Gangs: 2 gangs Number of Discs: 20 Discs (10 per gangs) Average Plough Depth: 180-200mm Hydraulic self-leveling hitch B.I Pipes 4"x 8" schedule 40 spool spacer with bellshaped design Transport Wheels: Brand New 700/750 x 15/16 set of Heavy Duty SAE Standard Double-acting Hydraulic Cylinder and a pair of SAE 100 R2 Hydraulic Pressure Hoses, Self-scaling Break-away couplers for quick disconnection Imported Boron Metal Blades 20 pcs at 24 inches diameter with transport lock with heavy duty pin type 8 pcs bearing or journal box hub housing All bearings are regreasable with grease fittings ₱ 9,600,000.00 SUB TOTAL D Approved by: Cash Availability: Requested by: Signature Printed-ATTY. ARTHUR C. YAP EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN LARRY M. PAMUGAS, Ph.D. Name Provincial Treasurer Governor Asst. Provincial Agriculturist Designation of all ron

PURCHASE REQUEST 66 Province of Bohol Department: July 21, 2021 Date Office of the Provincial Agriculturist PR No. Date: Division: RASS Division/ART Cassava SAI No. Date: OB R No. Section: **Estimated Unit** Unit of **Estimated Total Cost** Quan-Item **Item Description** Cost Issue No. tity Include Conditions for bidding of tractor: 1. Certification from the manufacturer that Brand offered should have existed in Philippine Market for 20 2. Dealer Must have branch office in the Province of Bohol and have existing inventory of spare parts. ₱ 1,960,000.00 ₱ 490,000.00 CASSAVA CHIPPER Units 7. Capacity: 4 tons per hour Engine: Diesel 8 HP Number of Cutting blade: 2 Chip thickness: 3-40 mm Weight: 120kg Size: 3.0x1.2x0.6mm Inclusive: Complete Set of Tools 1 Year Warranty, PGBH Logo with Tag Line "Buhat ang Pasulti-on" **Include Conditions for bidding:** 1. Dealer Must have branch office in the Province of Bohol and have existing inventory of spare parts. ₱ 2,000,000.00 ₱ 500,000.00 CASSAVA HARVESTER Units 8. harvesting row: 2 weight: 760kg Required power: 120HP Working width: 1600 mm Working Depth 500-600mm Productivity: 0.2-0.5 ha per hour Turn Radius: 6300mm Size: 2350x1900x1380mm Inclusive: Complete Set of Tools 1 Year Warranty, PGBH Logo with Tag Line "Buhat ang Pasulti-on" Include Conditions for bidding: 1. Certification from the manufacturer that brand offered should have existed in Philippine Market for 20 years 2. Dealer Must have branch office in the Province of Bohol and have existing inventory of spare parts. ₱ 4,800,000.00 ₱ 1,200,000.00 Cassava Dryer (Reversible Air Flow Flat Bed Dryer) Units 9. 4 with shed (built-in) Drying Bin capacity 8 tons Drying Temperature:41-43 c power requirement: 18 hp diesel engine or 14 hp electric motor Fuel consumption (fan) 1.5 li/hour Rice husks consumption (furnace): 50kg/hr Moisture reduction rate: 1% per hour paddy grain depth: 60 cm Estimated area:119 sq. m (8.5mx14m) Shed component: Made of Metal posts and traces and GI roofs **Include Conditions for bidding:** 1. Dealer Must have branch office in the Province of Bohol and have existing inventory of spare parts. With Label: Project of the Provincial Government of Bohol "BUHAT ANG PASULTION" ₱ 8,760,000.00 SUB TOTAL E Approved by: Cash Availability: Requested by: Signature ATTY. ARTHUR C. YAP Printed SOCORIN EUSTAQUIO A LARRY M./PAMUGAS, Ph.D. Provincial Treasurer Governor Name Asst. Provincial Agriculturist Designation offeithou

I.

8 n 2.

APPENDIX "F"

PURCHASE REQUEST

Province of Bohol

07-151-00-8000-40-47 871108 - 1070500

Department: Office of the Provincial Agriculturist Division: RASS Division/ART Cassava &

PR No. SAI No. OB R No.

Date July 21, 2021 Date:

Date:

Corn Section:

 L°

Item No.	Quan- tity	Unit of Issue	Item Description	Estimated Unit	Estimated Total Cost
			SUB TOTAL E		₱ 8,760,000.00
			SUB TOTAL D		9,600,000.00
			SUB TOTAL C		14,000,000.00
			SUB TOTAL B		14,860,000.00
			SUB TOTAL A		8,840,000.00
			GRAND TOTAL		56,060,000.00

Cash Availability:

Purpose: Machinery and post harvest facility for ART Cassava and Corn Program

Time Delivery: 120 working days upon receipt of the NTP/PO

Place of Delivery: BOATech Center, Gabi Ubay

Mode: Public Bidding Requested by: BY AUTHORITY OF THE GOVERNOR

PED. PIDQUINTO

ATTY. ARTHUR C. YAP

Governor

Signature Printed LARRY M PAMUGAS, Ph.D. Name Asst. Provincial Agriculturist Designation 7/21/2021

EUSTAQUIO A. SOCORIN Provincial Treasurer

W

PHOVINCIAL BUDGET OFFICE PROVING OF BOHO CONTRUL SHOULD RE E BHMARK NO. BAC